24/06/2025, 19:11 JoSAA

JoS+2

Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTls for the Academic Year 2025-26

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks in previous years

Year 2022

Round No 5

Institute Type Indian Institute of Techn
ology

Institute Name Indian Institute of Techn

ology Kharagpur
Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category OPEN

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC
and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent
PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx 1/11



24/06/2025, 19:11

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Aerospace Al
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of

Technology)

Aerospace Al
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of

Technology)

Aerospace Al
Engineering (5 Years,
Bachelor and Master

of Technology (Dual
Degree))

Aerospace Al
Engineering (5 Years,
Bachelor and Master

of Technology (Dual
Degree))

Agricultural and Food Al
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of

Technology)

Agricultural and Food Al
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of

Technology)

Agricultural and Food Al
Engineering with

M.Tech. in any of the

listed specializations

(5 Years, Bachelor

and Master of

Technology (Dual

Degree))

Agricultural and Food Al
Engineering with

M.Tech. in any of the

listed specializations

(5 Years, Bachelor

and Master of

Technology (Dual

Degree))

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral 3455
Female-only 9562
(including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral 4382
Female-only 11128
(including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral 6747
Female-only 15051
(including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral 8720
Female-only 16279
(including
Supernumerary)

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx

4972

9700

5416

12031

8463

15812

9932

17273

2/11



24/06/2025, 19:11

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Applied Geology (4
Years, Bachelor of
Science)

Applied Geology (4
Years, Bachelor of
Science)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of
Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of
Architecture)

Biotechnology and
Biochemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Biotechnology and
Biochemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Biotechnology and
Biochemical
Engineering (5 Years,
Bachelor and Master
of Technology (Dual
Degree))

Biotechnology and
Biochemical
Engineering (5 Years,
Bachelor and Master
of Technology (Dual
Degree))

Chemical Engineering

(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering

(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx

2846

18822

8632

21365

5830

12620

7497

13568

3141

6608

11562

20606

17466

24641

7248

13070

8671

14757

4510

9192

3/11



24/06/2025, 19:11

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Chemical Engineering
(5 Years, Bachelor
and Master of
Technology (Dual
Degree))

Chemical Engineering
(5 Years, Bachelor
and Master of
Technology (Dual
Degree))

Chemistry (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Chemistry (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering with
any of the listed
specialization (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Civil Engineering with
any of the listed
specialization (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx

4846

11606

8665

18229

4479

12063

5424

13117

112

778

5936

11736

11288

18802

6113

12666

7014

14090

295

905

4/11



24/06/2025, 19:11

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Computer Science
and Engineering (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Economics (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Economics (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Electrical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
with M.Tech. in any of
the listed
specializations (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Electrical Engineering
with M.Tech. in any of
the listed
specializations (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Electronics and
Electrical
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx

319

982

3615

7712

1028

3052

1794

3970

434

526

1256

5439

9527

1702

3676

2231

4951

1140

5/11



24/06/2025, 19:11

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and Al
Electrical

Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of

Technology)

Electronics and Al
Electrical

Communication
Engineering with

M.Tech. in any of the

listed specializations

(5 Years, Bachelor

and Master of

Technology (Dual

Degree))

Electronics and Al
Electrical

Communication
Engineering with

M.Tech. in any of the

listed specializations

(5 Years, Bachelor

and Master of

Technology (Dual

Degree))

Exploration Al
Geophysics (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Exploration Al
Geophysics (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Industrial and Al
Systems Engineering

(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Industrial and Al
Systems Engineering

(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

JOoSAA

Female-only 1654
(including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral 1206
Female-only 2632
(including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral 8524
Female-only 18575
(including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral 3256
Female-only 8027
(including
Supernumerary)

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx

2316

1597

3432

10450

20733

4305

9190

6/11



24/06/2025, 19:11

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Industrial and Al
Systems Engineering

with M.Tech. in

Industrial and

Systems Engineering

and Management (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Industrial and Al
Systems Engineering

with M.Tech. in

Industrial and

Systems Engineering

and Management (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Instrumentation Al
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of

Technology)

Instrumentation Al
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of

Technology)

Manufacturing Al
Science and

Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of

Technology)

Manufacturing Al
Science and

Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of

Technology)

Manufacturing Al
Science and

Engineering with

M.Tech. in Industrial

and Systems

Engineering and
Management (5

Years, Bachelor and

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

JoSAA

Gender-Neutral 4307
Female-only 9398
(including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral 1637
Female-only 5373
(including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral 4822
Female-only 12126
(including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral 6025

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx

4991

12090

2386

5533

5717

12419

6658

7/11



24/06/2025, 19:11

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Manufacturing Al
Science and

Engineering with

M.Tech. in Industrial

and Systems

Engineering and
Management (5

Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Mathematics and Al
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Mathematics and Al
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Mechanical Al
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of

Technology)

Mechanical Al
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of

Technology)

Mechanical Al
Engineering with

M.Tech. in any of the

listed specializations

(5 Years, Bachelor

and Master of

Technology (Dual

Degree))

Mechanical Al
Engineering with

M.Tech. in any of the

listed specializations

(5 Years, Bachelor

and Master of

Technology (Dual

Degree))

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

JOoSAA

Female-only 12657
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral 711

Female-only 3161
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral 2042

Female-only 5873
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral 3329

Female-only 10270
(including

Supernumerary)

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx

12951

1323

3665

3137

9315

4739

11336

8/11



24/06/2025, 19:11

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(5 Years, Bachelor
and Master of
Technology (Dual
Degree))

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(5 Years, Bachelor
and Master of
Technology (Dual
Degree))

Mining Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mining Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mining Engineering (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Mining Engineering (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Mining Safety
Engineering (5 Years,
Bachelor and Master
of Technology (Dual
Degree))

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx

5297

11706

6844

15600

7169

16220

8442

17128

9371

6644

12375

7374

16354

8383

16942

9008

18441

9871

9/11



24/06/2025, 19:11

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Mining Safety
Engineering (5 Years,
Bachelor and Master
of Technology (Dual
Degree))

Ocean Engineering
and Naval
Architecture (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Ocean Engineering
and Naval
Architecture (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Ocean Engineering
and Naval
Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor and Master
of Technology (Dual
Degree))

Ocean Engineering
and Naval
Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor and Master
of Technology (Dual
Degree))

Physics (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Physics (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

JOoSAA

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

18055

6723

13783

8056

15162

4993

14043

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by

JOSAA.

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx

20265

8146

14690

8927

15927

8063

17376

10/11


https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/disclaimer.aspx

24/06/2025, 19:11

Digital India
Power Ta Empower

o Empowe

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx 11/11


https://ecounselling.nic.in/
http://www.nic.in/
http://www.digitalindia.gov.in/

