

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2025-26



Opening and Closing Ranl	cs in previous years
Year	2022
Round No	5
Institute Type	Indian Institute of Techn ology
Institute Name	Indian Institute of Techn ology Kharagpur
Academic Program	ALL
Seat Type / Category	OPEN
	Submit

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank	
---------------------------------	-------	--------------	--------	-----------------	-----------------	--

Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Aerospace Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	3455	4972
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Aerospace Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9562	9700
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Aerospace Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	4382	5416
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Aerospace Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	11128	12031
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Agricultural and Food Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	6747	8463
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Agricultural and Food Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	15051	15812
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Agricultural and Food Engineering with M.Tech. in any of the listed specializations (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	8720	9932
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Agricultural and Food Engineering with M.Tech. in any of the listed specializations (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	16279	17273

Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Applied Geology (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	2846	11562
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Applied Geology (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	18822	20606
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	8632	17466
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	21365	24641
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Biotechnology and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	5830	7248
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Biotechnology and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	12620	13070
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Biotechnology and Biochemical Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	7497	8671
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Biotechnology and Biochemical Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	13568	14757
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	3141	4510
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6608	9192

Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Chemical Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	4846	5936
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Chemical Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	11606	11736
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Chemistry (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	8665	11288
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Chemistry (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	18229	18802
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	4479	6113
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	12063	12666
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Civil Engineering with any of the listed specialization (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	5424	7014
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Civil Engineering with any of the listed specialization (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	13117	14090
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	112	295
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Computer Science and Engineering (4	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	778	905

	Years, Bachelor of Technology)					
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Computer Science and Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	319	526
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Computer Science and Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	982	1256
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Economics (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	3615	5439
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Economics (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7712	9527
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	1028	1702
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3052	3676
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Electrical Engineering with M.Tech. in any of the listed specializations (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	1794	2231
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Electrical Engineering with M.Tech. in any of the listed specializations (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3970	4951
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Electronics and Electrical Communication Engineering (4 Years,	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	434	1140

00/2023, 19.11	1		,	JAA		
	Bachelor of Technology)					
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Electronics and Electrical Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1654	2316
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Electronics and Electrical Communication Engineering with M.Tech. in any of the listed specializations (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	1206	1597
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Electronics and Electrical Communication Engineering with M.Tech. in any of the listed specializations (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2632	3432
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Exploration Geophysics (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	8524	10450
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Exploration Geophysics (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	18575	20733
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Industrial and Systems Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	3256	4305
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Industrial and Systems Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8027	9190

Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Industrial and Systems Engineering with M.Tech. in Industrial and Systems Engineering and Management (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	4307	4991
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Industrial and Systems Engineering with M.Tech. in Industrial and Systems Engineering and Management (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9398	12090
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Instrumentation Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	1637	2386
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Instrumentation Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5373	5533
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Manufacturing Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	4822	5717
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Manufacturing Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	12126	12419
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Manufacturing Science and Engineering with M.Tech. in Industrial and Systems Engineering and Management (5 Years, Bachelor and	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	6025	6658

06/2025, 19:11			JO	SAA		
	Master of Technology (Dual Degree))					
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Manufacturing Science and Engineering with M.Tech. in Industrial and Systems Engineering and Management (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	12657	12951
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	711	1323
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3161	3665
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	2042	3137
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5873	9315
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mechanical Engineering with M.Tech. in any of the listed specializations (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	3329	4739
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mechanical Engineering with M.Tech. in any of the listed specializations (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	10270	11336

Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	5297	6644
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	11706	12375
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	6844	7374
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	15600	16354
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mining Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	7169	8383
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mining Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	16220	16942
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mining Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	8442	9008
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mining Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	17128	18441
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mining Safety Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	9371	9871

Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mining Safety Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	18055	20265
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Ocean Engineering and Naval Architecture (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	6723	8146
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Ocean Engineering and Naval Architecture (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	13783	14690
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Ocean Engineering and Naval Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	8056	8927
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Ocean Engineering and Naval Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	15162	15927
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	4993	8063
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	14043	17376

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA.

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





